Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H17000248293 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

т	$\sim$	٠
- 1	v	

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : DDS TAMPA TAX SERVICE

Account Number : I20140000115 Phone : (813)882-8426

Fax Number : (813)884-0263

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for futures annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\* annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

cmail.	Address:			

	FLORIDA PRO	FIT/NON	PROFIT COR	PORATION	
LESIA	EVANGELICA	YESHUA	HAMASHIA A	AD PIRACICABA,	IN

Certificate of Status	U U
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	10
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

PAGE 01/06

September 22, 2017

...

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

DDS TAMPA TAX SERVICE

SUBJECT: IGLESIA EVANGELICA YESHUA HAMASHIA AD PIRACICABA, INC

REF: W17000075858

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The designation of the registered agent must be at a Florida street address.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Nadira D McClees-Sams Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: E17000248293 Latter Number: 217A00019205

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:  GLESIA	A EVANGELICA YESHUA HA	AMASHIA - AD PIRACICAI	BA, INC
	(PROPOSED CORPO	DRATE NAME - MUST IN	CLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Arti	icles of Incorporation and	a check for:
■ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75  Filing Fee &  Certificate of  Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	DILMO DOS SANTOS		
r ROM.	Nam	e (Printed or typed)	-
	5895 BALL ROAD		
		Address	-
	CYPRESS, CA 90630		
	C	City, State & Zip	-

407-486-9330

LIBTAXCSR@GMAIL.COM

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

Daytime Telephone number

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I	The corporation shall be: IGLESIA EVANGE	ELICA YESHU	A HAMASHIA - AD PIRACICABA	, INC		
	I PRINCIPAL OFFICE					
77	Principal <u>street</u> address: 10 HILLSBOROUGH AVE		Mailing address, if different 5408 RALEIGH ST #2413	is:		
	AMPA, FL 33615	0	RLANDO, FL 32835			
ARTICLE I	III PURPOSE		OBSUID AND SERVOY SERVICE			
	or which the corporation is organized is:  A F  VE IN JESUS CHRIST AS OUR SAVIOR, W				•	
A CHURC	H FOR THE SERVICE OF KINGDOM OF GO	ac		三是	17:	
				上記	433	;
				33	23	77/
				35	- CES	11:
				1000 E	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
ARTICLE )	//DED FOR IN THE BYLAWS // INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO P. D. DILMO DOS SANTOS	ORS.	VB & ADU SON JOSE BERES			
Name and T	stle: 5895 BALL ROAD	Name and Titl	VP, S, ADILSON JOSE PERES 6408 RALEIGH ST #2413			
Address	CYPRESS, CA 90630	Address:	ORLANDO, FL 32835			
Name and Ti	tle: VP, CASSIO FERNANDO PAIXAO RIB	   Name and Titl	T, GABRIELE DE OLIVEIRA PE	RES		
Address	6408 RALEIGH ST #2413	Address:	6408 RALEIGH: ST #2413			
	ORLANDO, FL 32835	•	ORLANDO, FL 32835			
Name and Ti	tle: T, ADILSON FELIPE PERES	Name and Title	d:	<del></del>		
Address	6408 RALEIGH: ST #2413					
	ORLANDO, FL 32835					

Name and Title:  Address	Namo and Title:  Address:
Name and Title:	Namo and Title:  Address:
Address	Address;
Address	Address;
makeman deplacemente op en men ple 1 km e	
The same to distance to making a same topography	
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box	MOT an analysis of the analysis of annual in
DII MO DOS SA	•
Name: 6408 RALEIGH S	<del></del>
ORLANDO, FL	
ORDANDO, TE	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is:	
Name: DILMO DOS SAJ	NTOS
Address: 5895 BALL ROA	AD
CYPRESS, CA 5	90630
ARTICLE VIII LEFECTIVE DATE:	
Effective date, if other than the time of filing:	. (OPTIONAL) specific and exampt be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

## SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES - NON-PROFIT CORPORATION OF:

IGLESIA EVANGELICA YESHUA HAMASHIA AD PIRACICABA, INC

The special meeting of this Corporation was held on September 14, 2017 at 12:00pm at the location of 7710 W HILLSBOROUGH AVE., TAMPA, FL 33615.

The following Officers/Directors were present at this Special Meeting Minutes:

P. DILMO DOS SANTOS

VP. ADILSON PERES

PAST. VINICIUS BARRETO

- 1. DILMO DOS SANTOS, was elected as the chairperson of the meeting.
- VINICIUS BARRETO was elected as secretary of the meeting, and was the person memorializing these minutes.
- The chairperson announced that the meeting was called by VINICIUS BARRETO of the Corporation and determined that a quorum was present.
- 4. The minutes from the previous meeting were distributed. All Officers/Directors that were present read the previous meeting's minutes and inspected any CORPORATION records if they wanted to.
- 5. The following items of the business were conducted:

Airst: The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State: <u>IGLESIA</u> <u>EVANGELICA YESHUA HAMASHIA AD PIRACICABA, INC</u>

Second: The Document number of the corporation: N17000068904

Third: Adoption of Dissolution: The date of meeting of members at which the resolution to dissolve was adopted <u>09/14/2017</u>. The number of votes cast by the members was sufficient for approval.

Fourth: Effective date of dissolution, 09/14/2017

FIRE: THE REVOCATION OF THIS DISSOLUTION WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO BE FILED.

There baing no further business to discuss, upon motion by DILMO DOS SANTOS and carried, the meeting was adjourned.

Dated September 14, 2017

Officer/Director name:

Officer/Diffector signature:

P. DILMO DOS SANTOS

VP. ADILSON PERES

PAST, VINICIUS BARRETO

Signature of Secretary of this meeting that documented this form:

VINICIUS BARRETO

September 14, 2017